M BAKELS www.bakelsph.com
BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

DISPLAY CONDITIONS

Room Temperature

CATEGORY

Breads, Lean

]
[Fay

FINISHED PRODUCT

Crusty Bread

CHIA WRAP

OVERVIEW

13-005
Group 1
All Purpose Flour 1.000 100.00
BAKELS CHIA SEED BREAD CONCENTRATE 1.000 100.00
BAKELS PLATINUM INSTANT ACTIVE DRIED

0.017 1.72
YEAST
Water 0.600 60.00

Total Weight: 2.617


https://www.bakelsph.com/recipes/?display-condition[]=1801
https://www.bakelsph.com/recipe-category/bread/
https://www.bakelsph.com/recipe-category/lean/
https://www.bakelsph.com/recipes/?finished-product[]=1804

W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

Group 2

Hot and Spicy Tuna
Onions
Mayonnaise

Egg (scrambled)
Lettuce

Cheese

Group 3

Carrots (julienne)
Cucumber

Lettuce

Mangoes (cubed)
Onion (chopped)
Mayonnaise (drizzle)

Group 4

Chicken fillet (grilled/ fried)
Mangoes

Lettuce

Onions

Tomato Sauce

Eggs

Bell Pepper

Cucumber

Yield: 43 pieces x 60g

METHOD

How to do it:

www.bakelsph.com

0.019 -

0.002 -

0.019 -

0.010 -

0.010 -

0.015 -
Total Weight: 0.075

0.015 -

0.015 -

0.010 -

0.015 -

0.005 -

0.010 -
Total Weight: 0.070

0.030 -
0.020 -
0.010 -
0.005 -
0.015 -
0.015 -
0.010 -
0.015 -
Total Weight: 0.120

1. Combine all ingredients and mix on low speed for 2 minutes.

2. Shift to high speed and continue mixing for 5 minutes or until dough is developed.

3. Scale to 60g and rest for 30 minutes.
4. Mold and proof for 1 hour.

5. Bake at 220-230 °C for 1.5 minutes.
6. Cool.

VARIANTS
Spicy Tuna Melt:

1. Place chia wrap on a clean plate. In a separate bowl, drain spicy tuna and mix with mayonnaise and onion.
2. Put lettuce on prepared wrap, scoop approximately 40g spicy tuna mix on top of the lettuce and spread.

3. Put scrambled egg (julienne cut) and cheese on top of spicy tuna mix.

4. Roll and serve. (Reheating in oven toaster is optional)



M BAKELS www.bakelsph.com
BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

Mango Vege

1. Place chia wrap in ensaymada tin and heat until it molds to the tin. Depan.
2. Put lettuce, mango, cucumber, carrots, and onion in chia cup.

3. Drizzle with mayonnaise.

4. Serve.

California Chicken Wrap:

1. Place Chia wrap on a plate and spread tomato sauce on top.

2. Place lettuce, chicken fillet, cucumber, carrots, bell pepper, and mango on one side of the wrap.
3. Put scramble egg on top and fold.

4. Serve (reheating in oven toaster is optional).



