





Room Temperature



**CATEGORY** 

Breads, Lean



FINISHED PRODUCT

Crusty Bread

# **CHIA WRAP**

## **OVERVIEW**

13-005

## **INGREDIENTS**

## Group 1

Ingredient	KG	%
All Purpose Flour	1.000	100.00
BAKELS CHIA SEED BREAD CONCENTRATE	1.000	100.00
BAKELS PLATINUM INSTANT ACTIVE DRIED	0.017	1.72
YEAST	0.017	1.72
Water	0.600	60.00
	Total Weight: 2.617	



#### Group 2

Ingredient	KG	%
Hot and Spicy Tuna	0.019	-
Onions	0.002	-
Mayonnaise	0.019	-
Egg (scrambled)	0.010	-
Lettuce	0.010	-
Cheese	0.015	-

#### Total Weight: 0.075

#### Group 3

Ingredient	KG	%
Carrots (julienne)	0.015	-
Cucumber	0.015	-
Lettuce	0.010	-
Mangoes (cubed)	0.015	-
Onion (chopped)	0.005	-
Mayonnaise (drizzle)	0.010	-
	Total Weight: 0.070	

#### Group 4

Ingredient	KG	%
Chicken fillet (grilled/ fried)	0.030	-
Mangoes	0.020	-
Lettuce	0.010	-
Onions	0.005	-
Tomato Sauce	0.015	-
Eggs	0.015	-
Bell Pepper	0.010	-
Cucumber	0.015	-
	Total Weight: 0.120	

Yield: 43 pieces x 60g

## **METHOD**

How to do it:

- 1. Combine all ingredients and mix on low speed for 2 minutes.
- 2. Shift to high speed and continue mixing for 5 minutes or until dough is developed.
- 3. Scale to 60g and rest for 30 minutes.
- 4. Mold and proof for 1 hour.
- 5. Bake at 220-230 °C for 1.5 minutes.
- 6. Cool.

#### **VARIANTS**

Spicy Tuna Melt:

- 1. Place chia wrap on a clean plate. In a separate bowl, drain spicy tuna and mix with mayonnaise and onion.
- 2. Put lettuce on prepared wrap, scoop approximately 40g spicy tuna mix on top of the lettuce and spread.
- 3. Put scrambled egg (julienne cut) and cheese on top of spicy tuna mix.
- 4. Roll and serve. (Reheating in oven toaster is optional)



#### Mango Vege

- 1. Place chia wrap in ensaymada tin and heat until it molds to the tin. Depan.
- 2. Put lettuce, mango, cucumber, carrots, and onion in chia cup.
- 3. Drizzle with mayonnaise.
- 4. Serve.

#### California Chicken Wrap:

- 1. Place Chia wrap on a plate and spread tomato sauce on top.
- 2. Place lettuce, chicken fillet, cucumber, carrots, bell pepper, and mango on one side of the wrap.
- 3. Put scramble egg on top and fold.
- 4. Serve (reheating in oven toaster is optional).